Product Datasheet

MAPKAP1 Polyclonal Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C42671

Package Size: #C42671-AF350 100ul #C42671-AF405 100ul #C42671-AF488 100ul

Description

#C42671-AF555 100ul #C42671-AF594 100ul #C42671-AF647 100ul

Ksi’

Signalway Antibody

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com

Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

#C42671-AF680 100ul #C42671-AF750 100ul #C42671-Biotin 100ul

Product Name
Host Species

Clonality

Species Reactivity
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Immunogen Description

Conjugates
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Formulation

Storage

Application Details

MAPKAP1 Polyclonal Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Polyclonal

Hu

The antibody detects endogenous level of total MAPKAP1 polyclonal antibody.

Recombinant human Target of rapamycin complex 2 subunit MAPKAP1 protein (1-290aa)

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

TORC2 subunit MAPKAP1,Mitogen-activated protein kinase 2-associated protein 1,Stress-activated map

kinase-interacting protein 1,SAPK-interacting protein 1,mSIN1,MAPKAP1,MIP1, SIN1

Swiss-Prot#:Q9BPZ7

Q9BPZ7

79109;
AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AF647:
AF680:
AF750:
59

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm

749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated

AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:
AF750 conjugated:
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Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000

Background

Subunit of MTORC2, which regulates cell growth and survival in response to hormonal signals. mTORC2 is activated by growth factors, but, in
contrast to mTORC1, seems to be nutrient-insensitive. mTORC2 seems to function upstream of Rho GTPases to regulate the actin cytoskeleton,
probably by activating one or more Rho-type guanine nucleotide exchange factors. mTORC2 promotes the serum-induced formation of stress-fibers or
F-actin. mMTORC2 plays a critical role in AKT1 'Ser-473' phosphorylation, which may facilitate the phosphorylation of the activation loop of AKT1 on
'Thr-308' by PDK1 which is a prerequisite for full activation. nTORC2 regulates the phosphorylation of SGK1 at 'Ser-422'. mTORC2 also modulates
the phosphorylation of PRKCA on 'Ser-657'. Within mTORC2, MAPKAP1 is required for complex formation and mTORC2 kinase activity. MAPKAP1
inhibits MAP3K2 by preventing its dimerization and autophosphorylation. Inhibits HRAS and KRAS signaling. Enhances osmotic stress-induced

phosphorylation of ATF2 and ATF2-mediated transcription. Involved in ciliogenesis, regulates cilia length through its interaction with CCDC28B
independently of mMTORC2 complex.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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