## MAPKAP1 Polyclonal Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C42671



Package Size: #C42671-AF350 100ul #C42671-AF405 100ul #C42671-AF488 100ul #C42671-AF555 100ul #C42671-AF594 100ul #C42671-AF647 100ul #C42671-AF680 100ul #C42671-AF750 100ul #C42671-Biotin 100ul

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

## Description

Product Name	MAPKAP1 Polyclonal Conjugated Antibody
Host Species	Rabbit
Clonality	Polyclonal
Species Reactivity	Hu
Specificity	The antibody detects endogenous level of total MAPKAP1 polyclonal antibody.
Immunogen Description	Recombinant human Target of rapamycin complex 2 subunit MAPKAP1 protein (1-290aa)
Conjugates	Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750
Other Names	TORC2 subunit MAPKAP1, Mitogen-activated protein kinase 2-associated protein 1, Stress-activated map
	kinase-interacting protein 1,SAPK-interacting protein 1,mSIN1,MAPKAP1,MIP1, SIN1
Accession No.	Swiss-Prot#:Q9BPZ7
Uniprot	Q9BPZ7
GenelD	79109;
Excitation Emission	AF350: 346nm/442nm
	AF405: 401nm/421nm
	AF488: 493nm/519nm
	AF555: 555nm/565nm
	AF594: 591nm/614nm
	AF647: 651nm/667nm
	AF680: 679nm/702nm
	AF750: 749nm/775nm
Calculated MW	59
Formulation	0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide
Storage	Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

## Application Details

Suggested Dilution:
AF350 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF405 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF488 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF555 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF594 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF647 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF680 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF750 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

## Background

Subunit of mTORC2, which regulates cell growth and survival in response to hormonal signals. mTORC2 is activated by growth factors, but, in contrast to mTORC1, seems to be nutrient-insensitive. mTORC2 seems to function upstream of Rho GTPases to regulate the actin cytoskeleton, probably by activating one or more Rho-type guanine nucleotide exchange factors. mTORC2 promotes the serum-induced formation of stress-fibers or F-actin. mTORC2 plays a critical role in AKT1 'Ser-473' phosphorylation, which may facilitate the phosphorylation of the activation loop of AKT1 on 'Thr-308' by PDK1 which is a prerequisite for full activation. mTORC2 regulates the phosphorylation of SGK1 at 'Ser-422'. mTORC2 also modulates the phosphorylation of PRKCA on 'Ser-657'. Within mTORC2, MAPKAP1 is required for complex formation and mTORC2 kinase activity. MAPKAP1 inhibits MAP3K2 by preventing its dimerization and autophosphorylation. Inhibits HRAS and KRAS signaling. Enhances osmotic stress-induced phosphorylation of ATF2 and ATF2-mediated transcription. Involved in ciliogenesis, regulates cilia length through its interaction with CCDC28B independently of mTORC2 complex.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only